

Lawsuit for Investors who lost over \$100,000 with Iris Energy (NASDAQ: IREN) shares announced by Shareholders Foundation

Deadline on February 6th coming up in Lawsuit for Investors who lost over \$100,000 with Iris Energy (NASDAQ: IREN) shares

SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA, USA, January 11, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The Shareholders Foundation, Inc. announces that a deadline is coming up on February 6, 2023, in the lawsuit that was filed for certain investors in Iris Energy Limited (NASDAQ: IREN) shares.

Investors who purchased in excess of \$100,000 in shares of Iris Energy Limited (NASDAQ: IREN) have certain

Shareholders
Foundation
mail@shareholdersfoundation.com
CALL 858 779 1554
mail@shareholdersfoundation.com

options and there are short and strict deadlines running. Deadline: February 6, 2023. Those NASDAQ: IREN investors should contact the Shareholders Foundation at mail@shareholdersfoundation.com or call +1(858) 779 - 1554.

On December 7, 2022, a lawsuit was filed in the Federal Court (C.D. California) against Iris Energy Limited over alleged Securities Laws Violations (Docket Number: 22-CV-09311). The plaintiff alleges that the Offering Documents that were filed in connection with the Company's initial public offering ("IPO") conducted on or about November 17, 2021 and that the Defendants made false and/or misleading statements and/or failed to disclose that certain of Iris Energy Limited's Bitcoin miners, owned through its Non-Recourse SPVs, were unlikely to produce sufficient cash flow to service their respective debt financing obligations, that accordingly, Iris's use of equipment financing agreements to procure Bitcoin miners was not as sustainable as Defendants had represented, that the foregoing was likely to have a material negative impact on the Company's business, operations, and financial condition, and that as a result, the Offering Documents and Defendants' public statements between November 17, 2021 and November 1, 2022 were materially false and/or misleading and failed to state information required to be

stated therein.

Those who purchased Iris Energy Limited (NASDAQ: IREN) shares should contact the Shareholders Foundation, Inc.

CONTACT:

Shareholders Foundation, Inc.
Michael Daniels
+1 (858) 779-1554
mail@shareholdersfoundation.com
3111 Camino Del Rio North
Suite 423
San Diego, CA 92108

About Shareholders Foundation, INC

The Shareholders Foundation, Inc. is a professional portfolio legal monitoring and a settlement claim filing service, which does research related to shareholder issues and informs investors of securities class actions, settlements, judgments, and other legal related news to the stock/financial market. The Shareholders Foundation, Inc. is not a law firm. Any referenced cases, investigations, and/or settlements are not filed/initiated/reached and/or are not related to Shareholders Foundation. The information is only provided as a public service. It is not intended as legal advice and should not be relied upon.

Michael Daniels Shareholders Foundation, Inc +1 858-779-1554 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/610626661

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.